Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102534201	Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Henerable Commissi	▼ <u> </u>	Places record the attached	original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	
	ARD		, recoming party (recy
Sharon K. Heidenreich	C-2/02	Name: First Data (	Corporation
	8 01 -1		•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? ⊠ Yes   □ No.	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:			
		Street Address: 125	00 East Belford Avenue
	☐ Merger	01 F 1	OL 1 CO 71D 90112
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Englewood	State: CO ZIP: 80112
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
☐ Other:		Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
_		/ todational hamb(o) and	addiooo(00) diacined. 🛅 100 🛂 110
į		{	
Franction Date: June 0, 2003; July	. 17 2002 (11) 22 2002		
Execution Date: June 9, 2003; July			
June 5, 2003; July 29, 2003; June	13, 2003, Julie 6, 2003,		a
respectively			0 - 2
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):		pplication is:
` ` `	`,		
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application, th	e execution date of the ap	pplication is:
]			The state of the s
A. Patent Application No(s): 0	9/653,498 filed	B. Patent No(s):	
August 31, 2000	n - al 190		Ω <b>φ</b> Ο
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	11,57978		۳۰۰ <u>س</u>
	745)498		0
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be			
1		1	
Name: Patrick M. Boucher		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
TOWNSEND AND TOWN		☐ England	
Two Embarcadero Cente	r, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed	
San Francisco, California	ı 94111-3834	⊠ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
(415) 576-0200		23 / 1011/2012	to be allerged to deposit decoding
l ` ´			
	1		
ļ		8. Deposit account nun	mber: 20-1430
22/2003 ECOOPER: 00000093 201430: 0	9653498 /		
FR. 8074 40 60 80	1	(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8021 40.00 BA			
	I DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and	d any attached copy
is a true copy of the original doc	ument.		
1	0		
Patrick M. Boucher	Patel 5	2	August 19, 2003
Name of Person Sign		Signature	Date
Atty. Reg. No. 44,		-	
1			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450





Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Anthony J. Selway Woodrow Hendricks Danda Daniel J. Ebert Gael Ellen Jose Jeff Shafer Robert F. Drab

- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
  - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

60021356 v1



Attorney Dock

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Sharon K. Heidenreich of 766 E. Poppywood Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126; Anthony J. Selway of 2021 West Lobo Circle, Mesa, AZ 85202; Woodrow Hendricks Danda of 2306-969 Richards Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1A8 Canada; Daniel J. Ebert of 4164 East Lark Sparrow Street, Littleton, CO 80126; Gail Ellen Jose of 13445 S.W. 80th Road, Pinecrest, FL 33156; Jeffrey Shafer of 10255 South Knoll Court, Highlands Ranch, CO 80130; Robert F. Drab of 65 Hyde Park Circle, Denver, CO 80209, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CURRENCY

**EXCHANGE AND MERCHANDISE SALES** 

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

6-9-03; 7-17-03; 7-23-03; 6-5-03; 7-29-03; 6-13-03; 6-6-03

Filing Date:

August 31, 2000

Application No.:

09/653,498; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 12500 East Belford Avenue, Englewood, CO 80112, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 6/9/03

**PATENT** REEL: 014412 FRAME: 0162



Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 020375-021100US Page 2	
Dated:	
Dated:	Anthony J. Selway
	Woodrow Hendricks Danda
Dated:	
	Daniel J. Ebert
Dated:	
	Gail Ellen Jose
Dated:	
	Jeffrey Shafer
Dated:	
	Robert F. Drab

PATENT

REPL: 014412 FRAME: 0163

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Sharon K. Heidenreich of 766 E. Poppywood Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126; Anthony J. Selway (residence address listed below); Woodrow Hendricks Danda of 2306-969 Richards Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1A8 Canada; Daniel J. Ebert of 4164 East Lark Sparrow Street, Littleton, CO 80126; Gail Ellen Jose of 13445 S.W. 80th Road, Pinecrest, FL 33156; Jeffrey Shafer of 10255 South Knoll Court, Highlands Ranch, CO 80130; Robert F. Drab of 65 Hyde Park Circle, Denver, CO 80209, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CURRENCY

EXCHANGE AND MERCHANDISE SALES

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 6-9-03; 7-17-03; 7-23-03; 6-5-03; 1-29-03

Filing Date: August 31, 2000

Application No.: 09/653,498; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 12500 East Belford Avenue, Englewood, CO 80112, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.	
Dated:		
<del>_</del>	Sharon K. Heidenreich	



Assignment	
Attorney Docket No.: 020375-021100US	
Page 2	10
Dated: 7/17/03	Anthony J. Selway
	2021 W. LOBO CIRCUE
	MESA AZ YSZOZ  Address
	/ Address
Dated:	
	Woodrow Hendricks Danda
Dated:	
purou	Daniel J. Ebert
Dated:	
Dated.	Gail Ellen Jose
Dated:	
Dated.	Jeffrey Shafer
Datad	
Dated:	Robert F. Drab

DE 7109448 v1



### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Sharon K. Heidenreich of 766 E. Poppywood Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126; Anthony J. Selway of 2021 West Lobo Circle, Mesa, AZ 85202; Woodrow Hendricks Danda of 2306-969 Richards Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1A8 Canada; Daniel J. Ebert of 4164 East Lark Sparrow Street, Littleton, CO 80126; Gail Ellen Jose of 13445 S.W. 80th Road, Pinecrest, FL 33156; Jeffrey Shafer of 10255 South Knoll Court, Highlands Ranch, CO 80130; Robert F. Drab of 65 Hyde Park Circle, Denver, CO 80209, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CURRENCY

**EXCHANGE AND MERCHANDISE SALES** 

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: (6-9-03; 7-17-03; 7-23-03; (6-5-03; 7-29-03; 6-13-03; 6-6-03)

Filing Date:

August 31, 2000

Application No.:

09/653,498; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 12500 East Belford Avenue, Englewood, CO 80112, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates inc	dicated.
Dated:			
		Sharon K. Heidenreich	



Attorney Docket No.: 020375-021100US Page 2	
Dated:	Anthony J. Selway
Dated: July 23, 2003	W. H. Duch
0 1	Woodrow Hendricks Danda
Dated:	Daniel J. Ebert
Dated:	
	Gail Ellen Jose
Dated:	Jeffrey Shafer
Dated:	
	Robert F. Drah

Assignment



### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Sharon K. Heidenreich of 766 E. Poppywood Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126; Anthony J. Selway of 2021 West Lobo Circle, Mesa, AZ 85202; Woodrow Hendricks Danda of 2306-969 Richards Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1A8 Canada; Daniel J. Ebert of 4164 East Lark Sparrow Street, Littleton, CO 80126; Gail Ellen Jose of 13445 S.W. 80th Road, Pinecrest, FL 33156; Jeffrey Shafer of 10255 South Knoll Court, Highlands Ranch, CO 80130; Robert F. Drab of 65 Hyde Park Circle, Denver, CO 80209, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CURRENCY

**EXCHANGE AND MERCHANDISE SALES** 

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

6-9-03; 7-17-03; 7-23-03; 6-5-03; 7-29-03; 6-13-03; 6-6-03

Filing Date:

August 31, 2000

Application No.:

09/653,498; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 12500 East Belford Avenue, Englewood, CO 80112, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Sharon K. Heidenreich





Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 020375-021100US Page 2	
Dated:	Anthony J. Selway
Dated:	Woodrow Hendricks Danda
Dated: <u>Jene</u> 5,2003	Sancel Effect Daniel J. Ebert
Dated:	Gail Ellen Jose
Dated:	Jeffrey Shafer
Dated:	Robert F. Drab

PATENT 014412 FRAME: 0169

PRUCUREMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 020375-021100US

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

TAIOL

WHEREAS, Sharon K. Heidenreich of 766 E. Poppywood Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126; Anthony J. Selway of 2021 West Lobo Circle, Mesa, AZ 85202; Woodrow Heodricks Danda of 2306-969 Richards Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1A8 Canada; Daniel J Ebert of 4164 East Lark Sparrow Street, Littleton, CO 80126; Gail Ellen Jose of 13445 S.W. 80th Road, Pinecrest, FL 33156; Jeffrey Shafer of 10255 South Knoll Court, Highlands Ranch, CO 80130; Robert F. Drab of 65 Hyde Park Circle, Denver, CO 80209, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

CONTROL SYSTE 4 AND METHOD FOR CURRENCY

**EXCHANGE AND MERCHANDISE SALES** 

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

6-9-03; 7-17-03; 7-23-03; 6-5-03; 7-29-03; 6-13-03; 6-6-03

Filing Date:

August 31, 2000

Application No.:

09/653,498; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 12500 East Belford Avenue, Englewood, CO 80112, hereinafter referred to ; 5 "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters P stent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Towns and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignors have	signed their	names on to	ie dates indicated.

Dated:	iharon K. Heidenreich
--------	-----------------------

T111	22	$n_{2}$	02:	50-			min
Jul		UJ	UZ 4 .	oop.		au	mın
07	12212	000	16:11	FAY	303	987	7900
V 1	/ <b>** *</b> / <b>*</b>		10.11	4 /4/4	~~~	OV 1	1000

PROCUREMENT

305 254 9190

Robert F. Drab

т. р. З

Dated:	
	Anthony J. Selway
Dated:	
	We odrow Hendricks Danda
Dated:	
	Daniel J. Ebert
Dated: 7/24/03	Jack 27.26-
$P = \infty$	Gael Ellen Jose get
Dared:	GREET EMEN SIDE & G
	Jeffrey Shafer

DE 7105824 vJ

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Sharon K. Heidenreich of 766 E. Poppywood Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126; Anthony J. Selway of 2021 West Lobo Circle, Mesa, AZ 85202; Woodrow Hendricks Danda of 2306-969 Richards Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1A8 Canada; Daniel J. Ebert of 4164 East Lark Sparrow Street, Littleton, CO 80126; Gail Ellen Jose of 13445 S.W. 80th Road, Pinecrest, FL 33156; Jeffrey Shafer of 10255 South Knoll Court, Highlands Ranch, CO 80130; Robert F. Drab of 65 Hyde Park Circle, Denver, CO 80209, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CURRENCY

**EXCHANGE AND MERCHANDISE SALES** 

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

6-9-03; 7-17-03; 7-23-03; 6-5-03; 7-29-03; 6-13-03; 6-6-03

Filing Date:

August 31, 2000

Application No.:

09/653,498; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 12500 East Belford Avenue, Englewood, CO 80112, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.	
Dated:		
	Sharon K. Heidenreich	



Attorney Docket No.: 020375-021100US Page 2	
Dated:	Anthony J. Selway
Dated:	Woodrow Hendricks Danda
Dated:	Daniel J. Ebert
Dated:	Gail Ellen Jose
Dated: 6-13-63	Jeff <del>rey</del> Shafer
Dated:	Robert F. Drab

Assignment



# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**JOINT** 

WHEREAS, Sharon K. Heidenreich of 766 E. Poppywood Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126; Anthony J. Selway of 2021 West Lobo Circle, Mesa, AZ 85202; Woodrow Hendricks Danda of 2306-969 Richards Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1A8 Canada; Daniel J. Ebert of 4164 East Lark Sparrow Street, Littleton, CO 80126; Gail Ellen Jose of 13445 S.W. 80th Road, Pinecrest, FL 33156; Jeffrey Shafer of 10255 South Knoll Court, Highlands Ranch, CO 80130; Robert F. Drab of 65 Hyde Park Circle, Denver, CO 80209, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CURRENCY

**EXCHANGE AND MERCHANDISE SALES** 

6-9-03; 7-17-03; 7-23-03; Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 6-5-03; 7-29-03; 6+13-03; 6-6-03

Filing Date:

August 31, 2000

Application No.:

09/653,498; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 12500 East Belford Avenue, Englewood, CO 80112, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	•
<u> </u>	Sharon K. Heidenreich



Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 020375-021100US

Page 2

Dated:

Dated:

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Dated:\_\_\_\_\_

Dated:

Dated: 6/6/2003

Anthony J. Selway

Woodrow Hendricks Danda

Daniel J. Ebert

Gail Ellen Jose

Jeffrey Shafer

Robert F Drah

DE 7105824 v1